Costs of generating funds
Costs of generating voluntary income  167 4 - 171 163
Fundraising trading: costs of goods sold
and other costs  6(a) 6,061 - - 6,061 5,469

  6,228 4 - 6,232 5,632
Charitable activities 6(b) 30,802 3,389 - 34,191 17,066
Governance costs  98 - - 98 118

ToTAL ResouRces eXPenDeD  37,128 3,393 - 40,521 22,816

neT IncomIng (ouTgoIng) ResouRces
BeFoRe TRAnsFeRs  10,125   (958) - 9,167 3,243

Transfers between funds  302 (302) - - -

neT IncomIng (ouTgoIng) ResouRces
BeFoRe oTHeR RecognIseD gAIns
AnD Losses  10,427 (1,260) -  9,167 3,243

oTHeR RecognIseD gAIns AnD Losses
Net (losses) gains on investment assets 3(e) (625) (209) (48) (882) 492
Actuarial gains (losses) on defined benefit
pension scheme 7 2,280 - - 2,280 (1,269)

neT movemenT In FunDs 8 12,082 (1,469) (48) 10,565 2,466
Fund balances brought forward
at 1 April 2007 as previously stated  22,822 9,125 922 32,869 30,403

Prior year adjustment  15(c) & 15(d) 2,287 (2,387) 100 - -

Fund balances brought forward restated  25,109 6,738 1,022 32,869 30,403

FunD BALAnces cARRIeD
FoRWARD AT 31 mARcH 2008 15 37,191 5,269 974 43,434 32,869

BALANCE SHEETS
AT 31 MARCH 2008

  2008 2007 2008 2007
   Restated  Restated
 Notes £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

FIXeD AsseTs
Tangible fixed assets 9 14,124 14,643 14,009 14,540
Investment in subsidiary companies 10 - - 370 370
Investments 11 17,928 19,866 14,198 14,954

  32,052 34,509 28,577 29,864

cuRRenT AsseTs
Stocks 12 570 780 227 300
Debtors 13 5,489 5,492 6,190 7,644
Short term deposits  20,179 17,607 15,997 14,796
Bank and cash balances  11,629 20,703 7,936 15,845

  37,867 44,582 30,350 38,585

cuRRenT LIABILITIes
Creditors 14 (23,696) (37,272) (17,894) (31,131)

neT cuRRenT AsseTs  14,171 7,310 12,456 7,454

ToTAL AsseTs Less cuRRenT
LIABILITIes  46,223 41,819 41,033 37,318

cReDIToRs – AmounTs FALLIng
Due AFTeR moRe THAn one YeAR 14 (1,894) (1,876) - -

neT AsseTs eXcLuDIng PensIon LIABILITY  44,329 39,943 41,033 37,318
PensIon LIABILITY  (895) (7,074) (895) (7,074)

neT AsseTs IncLuDIng
PensIon LIABILITY  43,434 32,869 40,138 30,244

THe AssocIATIon’s FunDs
Unrestricted funds 15(a)
General funds  13,316 13,081 13,355 13,039
Designated funds 15(b) 21,435 16,519 21,435 16,519
Non charitable trading funds 10 3,335 2,583 - -

unResTRIcTeD FunDs eXcLuDIng
PensIon LIABILITY  38,086 32,183 34,790 29,558

Restricted funds 15(c) 5,269 6,738 5,269 6,738
Endowment funds 15(d) 974 1,022 974 1,022
Total funds excluding pension reserve  44,329 39,943 41,033 37,318
Pension reserve 7 (895) (7,074) (895) (7,074)

Total funds  43,434 32,869 40,138 30,244

Approved by the Committee of the Council on 28 June 2008
and signed on its behalf by:

Mike Gooderson, Chairman, Committee of the Council  John Capper, Treasurer

CONSOLIDATED   THE ASSOCIATION

The Scout Association’s Annual Report and Accounts 2007/8 40/41

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2008